5.6		
(9)50010	Saltha   CC 4/AIG1800 8485, \$	- MBO LIKK
INS. CASE OWNER	CC Ψ/AIG1800 6 485/ T	IDAC:
	temeth ASSIGNMENT	9/4/18
- Surveyor:	POI: 1/2/18	Date / Time:
4740.4		Registered in Merimen. 915/18
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE CIT HOAT	- In rally (1)
Insured Vehicle No	SUI 1677 Claim No.	1240 LA1-10101
***	ANT MAY HUON WINSTON Policy No.	1701667466
Name of Insured	C00 000 100 100 1	EIA
Insured Tel No.	D.O.A.: Place of Acciden	PARKOVERST BT BLE
Excess Sec II :S\$	The state of the s	E:
Is driver the owner	0	THE STREET PROPERTY OF THE PRO
If NO. Driver Nan		T. YES NO : TP GIA REPORT: YES NO
Driver Tel 2	No.: (V/L_TE)/NO.) Insured Liability	% Final? Yes/No
PD 619	ve	
	INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS:
INSRS: SOON	WSP WSP	WSP:
H H Tel: W	Tel:	A Tel:
(G-S) Linedity	the state of the s	Liability : RMKS:
RMKS	RMKS: RMKS:	RHIKS.
Date/Time	The Lynne - 1 11 II Am - 1	STAGE DATE/PIC
21/2/18		Non-Reporting ltr (180):
***************************************		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
m		Non-Reporting Itr (Final): Nonfication Itr (if non-pickup):
- 1	31 00 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	CHOI ZIVIALON 21/5/19
185/40/00	im (alled OID, Mr Ang. Confirm, accident.	After call litr to OI:
1 1-		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
		Nonfication Itr (if non-pickup)
		After call lit to CI: Authorisation To Act
		Release Voucher:
		Final Repair Bill:
18/5/18 -		Car Rental Invoice:
22/6/10	Dr. Co. A	Towing Invoice
22/6/19 -	2 4 5 1	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill
12/7/19 -		PIR:
1.1.1	77	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Post-Repair Photos: Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS (, days) Reduction: %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Dute/Time, 2016 19 Confirm with William	Empir Call
Final Liability:	( Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 3( )	NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost:	ss Dosv. W	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 3WW (S\W x3 days)	TOWN THEN ST
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)	TAX A
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one	Child to
GIA/LTA Search	55 3.00	
Medical Disbursement	And the second s	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle     Report Format:
Legal Cost	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	3) Survey (cc. 472000
Total:	SS 2352 · W Global Sum SS: 2350 · W	
FINAL PAYMENT		Email Call
Payer 1:	SS 2350-W Name 1: Swn Huck Motor Ple U	ak .
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2: SS Name 3:	
REPRODUCED AND A SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	Author V	

rennerh	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Rnia
Estimated Cost:	Veh No: 10 6/92 2 Yr Regn: 1
OD I F I WS ! TP RES ! OD RES ! EVA ! INV ! MY	Signal   Corry   Paxi   Prime Mover
To inspect Vehicle No:	Truck / Traller or
at Workshop m/s Soun	11. 6 Make: BYD =6 cc
of	Hock Colour White / Kreen AC: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Sp.Reading #795/ T/Radio: Insured / Std / N1 / NA
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	CNO: LCOCE 4DB514 10069
Cours to	Gen. Cond: Good/ Fair / Poor / Burnt
CX08\$\$;	Steering: Inorest / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STP A/Rim or
West Williams	Tyre Size: F:
(Policy Condition)	
Remark: The veh had commenced its	- CUO/OOKIZ
repair at the time of inspection.	BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU FIRY SUMI/
Bal. or Market Value:	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? ; Yes or No	mm R/Bal. 9
Est. Repairs: 02 days Res.: Yes or No	mm LBal 9
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	1/3/18
	Survey held at
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle	2/3/7
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
10/5 Fleposito Corking	The state of the s
L/3 \$ 2050 (1	and to the aid any
1 0000 (1	Cap 6(4.90) 156)
Differe Fits Data to 2	
D/Time, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Prell. Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Prell. Report : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
: Prell. Report : Final Report  a/Time, File Return to?  Ad	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:  Id Fee: Site Insp (\$ )_s-Rs_si
: Prell. Report : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:  Id Fee: Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Interview (\$ ) Photos
: Prell. Report : Final Report  a/Time, File Return to?  Ad	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:  Id Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) _ 5 - RS _ SI



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		The state of the s	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18008	9400/KP03
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 09-05-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SLT 1671J	Veh. Inspected	RD 6192E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	09/05/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	07/05/2018	Inspection Date	09/05/2018
	Survey held at	SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE	LTD	
		BLK 10 ANG MO KIO INDU SINGAPORE 568047	STRIAL PK 2A #01-05/06 AMK	AUTOPOINT .
5a.			Remarks	

F.A.

#### SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD

08/05/18

#### QUOTATION FOR VEHICLE RD 6192 E

		PARTS		nulla s		
1	1	FRONT BUMPER		\$	1,262.64	
2	1	FRONT FENDER (RH)		cons	742.80	_
0.77	330		SUB TOTAL	\$	2,005.44	
			LESS 10%	\$	200.54	
			DISCOUNTED SUB TOTAL		1,804.90	
		S/NETT				26 650
1	1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE SCREW		S	30.00	
			SUB TOTAL	\$	30.00	
		LABOUR				21
1		PANEL BEATING		\$	400.00	360
2		SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES		\$ \$ \$	400.00	_
3		WIRING CHARGES		S	30.00	15%
20			SUB TOTAL	\$	830.00	
			GRAND TOTAL	\$	2,664.90	

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ABOVE IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE.
THEREFORE SHOULD THERE BE ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS
REQUIRE OR DISCOVER DAMAGE DURING OUR COURSE OF
REPAIRS. WE WOULD INFORM YOU ACCORDINGLY FOR THE
NECESSARY ACTIONS. PRICES OF PARTS QUOTED ARE
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

RE NOT Norharm Resurry Alter Paint Resurry Alter Paint 2 day,

SOON ROCK MOTOR FTE LTD

SHIP TO THE AND RESIDENCE FOR THE

STORE AND THE CONTROL FOR THE

SHIP TO THE CONTROL FOR THE CONTROL

1

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent:

Friday, 18 May 2018 10:05 AM

To:

CS A Team

Subject:

AIG ref: 7872428972SG-003

Dear Team,

kindly request for video footage of the accident from insured driver as it was not provided by the ARC

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or pontouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer.

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

•	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointle severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.	y or

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Syed-Yusoff, Saliha <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 May 2018 10:47 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

CS A Team; Admin A

Subject:

RE: AIG ref: 78724289725G-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

kindly advise if you have managed to get video from TP as well?

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

#### Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and 81176/

copies or printaits thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any wrus or other defect that might affect any. computer

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2018 2:11 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha Cc: CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: AIG ref: 7872428972SG-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Saliha,

Attached here is a copy of video footage from insured as requested.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 10:20 AM

To: 'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha' <Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Cc: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: AIG ref: 78724289725G-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Saliha.

Contents noted.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 10:05 AM To: CS A Team <<u>cs-a@lkkauto.com</u>> Subject: AIG ref: 7872428972SG-003

Dear Team,

kindly request for video footage of the accident from insured driver as it was not provided by the ARC thank you,

# PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff AIG Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

76 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and array.

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer.

system into which it is received and opened. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May 2018 11:01 AM

To: 'soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg'

Subject: < Request for Video Footage> Your Ref: RD 6192E \*Our Ref:

CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON

07/05/2018]

Attachments: Statement of SLT 1671J.pdf

Your Ref: RD 6192E Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Dear Sirs.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported that both parties changed lane.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAL	ito)
From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments:	Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg> Wednesday, 30 May 2018 11:34 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Re: <request footage="" for="" video=""> Your Ref: RD 6192E *Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) &amp; RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018] Video.MOV</request></soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>
Pis see attachment.	
	2018, 11:00:35 AM SGT, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:</chewht@lkkauto.com>
Your Ref: RD 6192E Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008	Without Prejudice 3485/Kpb3
Dear Sirs,	
ACCIDENT INVOLVING	S SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018
We refer to the above m	patter.
Attached here with a cop that both parties change	by of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported at lane.
We would like to reques	t a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.
Appreciate an early repl	у.
intention of resolving the	gotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, eemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evide affect/influence on the iss terms/settlement."	nce being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially sues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 30 May 2018 11:51 AM

To:

'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha'

Cc:

CS A Team; Admin A

Subject:

RE: AIG ref: 78724289725G-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Attachments:

RD 6192E vs SLT 1671J - TP VIDEO.MOV

Hi Saliha.

Attached third party video as requested.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May 2018 10:47 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: AIG ref: 78724289725G-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

kindly advise if you have managed to get video from TP as well?

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel +(65) 6419 1917 | Fax +(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or dissuminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that if it virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG.

for any loss or damage arrang in any way from its use

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2018 2:11 PM

To: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha Cc: CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: AIG ref: 7872428972SG-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Saliha.

Attached here is a copy of video footage from insured as requested.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 10:20 AM

To: 'Syed-Yusoff, Saliha' < Saliha. Syed-Yusoff@aig.com>

Cc: CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >
Subject: RE: AIG ref: 7872428972SG-003 \*LKK REF: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Hi Saliba.

Contents noted.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Syed-Yusoff, Saliha [mailto:Saliha.Syed-Yusoff@aig.com]

Sent: Friday, 18 May 2018 10:05 AM To: CS A Team < cs-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: AIG ref: 78724289725G-003

Dear Team,

kindly request for video footage of the accident from insured driver as it was not provided by the ARC

thank you,

PLEASE NOTE THAT CONTENTS OF THIS EMAIL SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS ANY ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON THE PART OF OUR INSURED AND/OR INSURERS. WE HEREBY MAINTAIN FULL RESERVATION OF RIGHTS AND ALL DEFENCES AVAILABLE TO US

Saliha Syed Yusoff

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore(079120)

Tel+(65) 6419 1917 | Fax+(65) 68357416

saliha.syed-yusoff@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or dissensingle the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer.

system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by A/G.

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Our Ref: MTP/5010/2018

Your Ref: SLT 1671 J

Date: 28 Sep 2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

The Motor Claims Department LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind Park Singapore 408933

Dear Sir/Madam

#### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING RD 6192 E & SLT 1671 J ALONG PIE ON 07 MAY 2018.

We are authorised by the owner of motor vehicle/taxi, RD 6192 E, which was involved in the above-mentioned accident to claim damages against you.

The motor vehicle/taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/s Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of his vehicle. Therefore, we are claiming property damages and losses sustained by our client against you in connection with the accident based on the appraiser's recommendation

Our claim is as follows:

1)	Cost of Repair	S\$	2,050.00
2)	Loss of Revenue	SS	750.00
3)	LTA Search	S\$	2.00
		SS	2,802.00

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents:

30

- a) Authorisation Letter
- b) Final Repair Bill
- c) GIA Report
- d) LTA Search

Any settlement is limited to the aforesaid claim only and does not prejudice our hirer's rights to any personal injury claims and/or losses in future should such a claim arises.

Yours faithfully,

Company Registration No.: 199804869H



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number : 5085730780-01

Cover : Comprehensive

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: RD6192E

Chassis Number

: LCOCE4DB5H1006910

2. Name of Policyholder

: HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE. LTD.

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 16 Sep 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 15 Sep 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission,

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disgualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to Use\*
  - (a) Use as a Taxi.
  - (b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (Other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
  - \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION I)

· \$\$500

EXCESS (SECTION II)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: S\$100

INSURE WITH COF

: YES

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: N/A

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

: DICKSON AUTO AGENCY (00000614645)

Date of Issue

: 14 Sep 2017 14:16 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

**Chief Executive** 

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 10:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Your Ref: RD 6192E \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]

Your Ref : CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Our Ref: MTP/5010/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong

Your email of 19-06-2019 refers.

Strictly on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability, we confirm settlement for our client's property damage claim (Cost of repair, Loss of revenue and GIA search fee) at a global sum of \$2,350.00.

Please note that the settlement reached is strictly for the aforesaid property damage claim only and is without prejudice to the driver of RD 6192 E, Chia Poh Chung's rights to claim damages for his injury against your principals, M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd and /or their insured, if any.

Kindly forward us your Release Voucher for our client's execution as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Claims Department

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-05/06 AMK AutoPoint Singapore 568047

Tel: 6483-6016

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

虚

Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Wednesday, June 19, 2019, 9:18:24 AM GMT+8, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> wrote:

7.0
Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
May we have your reply to our offer dated 23/01/2019. We will treat as you are no longer interested in pursuing this third party claim against us if there is no reply from you by 30/06/2019.
We will then proceed to close our file without any further consideration.
Thank you.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Sent: Saturday, 11 May 2019 10:52 AM To: Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg> Subject: RE: Your Ref: RD 6192E *Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) &amp; RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]</soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

ID STOLL SIT STOOLS TO

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our below email.
Kindly confirm acceptance.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Sunday, 10 March 2019 9:32 AM  To: 'Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd' <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>  Subject: RE: Your Ref: RD 6192E *Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) &amp; RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]</soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)	
Dear Sirs/Mdm,	
We refer to our below email.	
Kindly confirm.	
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.	
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."	
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6742-3197   email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>   fax: 6741-4108	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)	
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)	
Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 4:59 PM  To: 'Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd' <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>  Subject: RF: Your Ref: RD 6192F *Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG))</soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>	8

RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.
We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,350.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.
*Note: Offered 3days.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."  Best Regards,
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."  Best Regards,  Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."  Best Regards,  Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Best Regards,  Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd  Phone: 6742-3197   email: chewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108

From: Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 19 January 2019 11:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: RD 6192E \*Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) &

RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]

Your Ref : CC4/AIG1800848517013181/Kpb3
Our Ref : TPM/5010/2018
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Hsiao Tong
Your email of 17-01-2019 refers.
We are claiming the loss of revenue for 3 days X \$250.00 = \$750.00.
Kindly expedite this matter and revert to us as soon as possible.
Thank you.
Best Regards
William
Claims Department
Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd
10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A
#01-05/06 AMK AutoPoint
Singapore 568047
Tel: 6483-6016
Fax: 6483-6015

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.



Save the trees - Do you really need to print this e-mail?

On Thursday, January 17, 2019, 10:23:11 AM GMT+8, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to your LOD dated 28 Sep 2018.

Kindly let us have the breakdown of Loss of revenue (?days x \$?).

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   email: chewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Sent: Monday, 24 December 2018 7:40 AM To: 'Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd' <soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg> Subject: Your Ref. RD 6192E *Our Ref. CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) &amp; RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]</soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>
Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your LOD dated 28 Sep 2018.
Kindly let us have the breakdown of Loss of revenue (?days x \$?).
Thank you.
"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd < soonhockmotor@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May 2018 11:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Video Footage> Your Ref. RD 6192E \*Our Ref. CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018]

Pls see attachment

On Wednesday, 30 May 2018, 11:00:35 AM SGT, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Your Ref: RD 6192E

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

Dear Sirs,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J(AIG) & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached here with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported that both parties changed lane.

We would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG18008485/Kpb3

23 MAY 2018

ANG JUAY HOON WINSTON BLK 152 CANBERRA DRIVE #08-12 SINGAPORE 768080

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1671J & RD 6192E ON 07/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from RD 6192E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Cheuth

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



## HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE LTD

REGISTRATION NO. 201609494H

Letter of Authority	
To: Whom it may concern,	
Accident involving Rp 6/92 E L	21 (6713
along ρ/∈	on 07/05/18

Date

Signature:

Company stamp if applicable

Main Line: 6715 3760, Fax: 6258 0774

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{SS2,350.00}}{\text{SS2,350.00}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. RD 6192E that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{\text{O7/5/2018}}{\text{Gate}}\$ (date) along PIE (TUAS) AT TUAS RD EXIT involving vehicle no/s \$\text{SLT 1671J}\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 09/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <a href="HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE LTD">HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE LTD</a> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <a href="RD 6192E">RD 6192E</a> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to RD 6192E (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

-9 JUL 2019

Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20 (year)
(TK	K) KC	SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD Sh 10 Ang Me Ric industries and 2 201-05896 AMR Autochem Singapore 55886 6483-8016-13 Linns) F
Signed by appoi	nted surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE LTD	VEHICLE NO
NO. 47 JALAN PEMIMPIN	RD 6192 E
HALCYON 2 #03-05	DATE
SINGAPORE 577200	24/09/2018
	INVOICE NO
	004799
	ACC DATE/TIME 07.05.2018 @ 07:45 HRS

Cost of Repair

\$ 2,050.00

TOTAL

\$ 2,050.00

(SGD DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND AND FIFTY ONLY)

Kindly arrange for payment as soon as possible. All cheques must be crossed and made payable to SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD.





#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-069509

Date of Request:

08/05/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-05/06 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Enquiry Date** 

08/05/2018

Enquiry By

Chris Lim Gan Koon

TP Vehicle No.

SLT1671J

Accident Date

07/05/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel, No.
SLT1671J	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	20/10/2017-19/10/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-069509

Date of Request:

08/05/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A #01-05/06 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

08/05/2018

Enquiry By

Chris Lim Gan Koon

TP Vehicle No.

SLT1671J

Accident Date

07/05/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	d) Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	10 May 2018 Edit Reg		09 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,050. Edit Esti	4	\$2,050.00 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	100
	Main	R	eference	CI	im Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	ANG JUAY	HOON WINSTO	ON, 1D: 500346951						
Main Claimant:	HDT SING	APORE TAXI P	ELTD, Co. Reg. !	Vo.: 2016094	94H				
Vehicle Reg No.:	RD6192	E		1	Date of Los	s: 07/05/2018	3 07:00 - :59		
Claim Type	TP / 787	2428972SG			Policy/Cove Note No.:	170006746	6 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLT16713				Policy No. (Claimant):	508573078	0-01		
2392112-01/201					Excess:				
Repairer:	500n Hoc 64836016	k Motor Pte Ltd	(HQ) Blk 10 Ang Mc	Kia Industri	ai Park 2A,	#01-05/06 AM	K Autopoint, 56804	7 Ang Mo Kio -	Tel:
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-	6419-3000	[Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff, Sal	iha) Saliha.Sy	ed-
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [	Handled by	KENNETH KO	NG] [Final Rp	t due 18/05	/2018]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	uli Compos	e Case Ma
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊞				View All   S	earch Tasks   Crea	te New Task	Comple
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handle	r Assi	gned By	Completed On	Created Or	

#### Claim Documents

\*RD6192E (7872428972SG)

[SLT1671J]

TP

HDT SINGAPORE TAXI PTE LTD

May 7 2018 7:00AM

[ANG JUAY HOON WINSTON]

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd

Up	oload Documents Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brown	ser 🗸
Vid	eo		1 per s	page V	V
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	30/05/18 10:47	Video - Accident front camera	0	Load MP4	
2	30/05/18 10:47	Video - Accident rear camera	0	Load MP4	
3	04/06/18 11:21	Video - Accident from claimant	0	Load MOV	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per p	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/10/18 11:34	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	13/10/18 11:34	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
10	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	13/10/18 11:34	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Dog	cumentation		1 per p	page 🔽	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(575.)	Thumbnail	1000
1	09/05/18 14:17	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 09052018	0	Load PDF	
2	09/05/18 14:17	TP EST & GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	10/05/18 18:49	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	29/07/19 09:14	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	29/07/19 09:14	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	29/07/19 09:14	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	29/07/19 09:14	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	29/07/19 09:14	LETTER TO 0I	0	Load PDF	
No:	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/05/18 12:12	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			17

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	·
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM	60	
LEMIN		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	nicle No:	SLI16/1J (Insd veh)		Model:	BYD E6Y (A)	
_		RD6192E (TP veh)				
Dat	te of Accident:	07/05/2018				
-						7
_	bal Sum Settlen	ent :	[X] Yes	150	[ ] No	_
-	pair Estimate			: \$	2,664.9	
_	al Repair Cost			: \$	2,350.0	
10.00	s of Use			: \$		3.00 days at \$100.00 per day
	ntal (if any)			: \$		days
LT/	A / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Oth	iers:			: \$		
				: \$		
Fin	al Settlement Su	m (Globa	il Sum)	: \$	2,350.0	0
	For Non GIA R				Agreed Liabilit BOLA Applica	y100(%) ble: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	BOLA Liability:				Assessed Liah	nility (*): (%)
				chair		cases where BOLA does not apply.
Rer				chair		A 1 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
1001	* Assessed Liai	bility to b	e filled only for			A 1 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
1001	* Assessed Liai	bility to b	e filled only for			A 1 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Pay	* Assessed Lieb marks ment Instruction	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.
Pay	* Assessed Lieb marks ment Instruction	bility to b	e filled only for		collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG18008485/KPB3Q2

Date:

29/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700067466

Claimant Vehicle RD6192E No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SLT1671J

Date of Loss:

07/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7872428972SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**RD6192E** 

Make & Model:

BYD E6Y, (A)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

Reg. Date:

(Man. Year: 1900)

Chassis No:

LC0CE4DB5H1006910

Colour

White/Green

Odometer:

77451 km

Engine Capacity:

0 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/65 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/65 R17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 9 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm Pirelli 9 mm

Front Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,834.90	1,834.90	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	830.00	775.00	55.00	6,63
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	2,664.90	2,609.90	55.00	2.06
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,050.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	2,664.90	2,050.00	614.90	23.07
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$	100.00/day) (S\$)	300.00		

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 2.00 Nett Liability (S\$) 2,352.00 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 2,350.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

09/05/2018

Date Inspected:

09/05/2018 Inspected At:

Soon Hock Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, #01-

05/06 AMK Autopoint Singapore 568047

Adjuster Report	Page 2 of
-----------------	-----------

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Dented / Cut	1,262.64 FL	*1,262.64 FL
2	1		*FRONT FENDER (RH)	Cracked	742.80 FL	*742.80 FL
3	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE SCREW	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00FS
F=Fra	nchise	part S=SpcNe	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	11 TERRESE TO SERVICE	0.000000	CASC CONTRACT
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,035.44	2,035.44
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	200.54	200.54
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,834.90	1,834.90
			Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous Items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	400.00	360.00
2	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES	New	400.00	400.00
3	WIRING CHARGES	New	30.00	15.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	830.00	775.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >